
Horizon Health Network provides comprehensive palliative care services throughout New Brunswick 
to enhance the quality of life for individuals with serious illness and to provide support for families.  

Palliative care services can begin at the time of diagnosis or in the final weeks or months of life. 

Horizon’s interdisciplinary palliative care team offers: 

• Specialized medical care for pain and symptom management
• Guidance for treatment decisions
• Psychological, social, emotional, and spiritual support
• Financial, legal and practical information
• Family, caregiver and bereavement support

Horizon Palliative Care Facilities, Contact Information, and Available Services

Charlotte County Hospital

 

Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital 

Hôtel-Dieu Saint-Joseph

Miramichi Regional Hospital

Oromocto Public Hospital

Saint John Regional Hospital 

Sussex Health Centre

The Moncton Hospital 

Upper River Valley Hospital

506-465-4444

506-452-5400 

506-273-7100

506-623-3000

506-357-4700

506-648-6000 

506-432-3100

506-857-5111 
 

506-375-5900

Palliative Care Beds

 
Palliative Care Specialists 

Inpatient Palliative Care Unit 

Palliative Care Beds

Inpatient Palliative Care Unit

Palliative Care Beds

Palliative Care Specialists
Inpatient Palliative Care Unit

Palliative Care Beds

Palliative Care Specialists
Inpatient Palliative Care Unit

Palliative Care Beds

HOSPITAL TELEPHONE AVAILABLE PALLIATIVE  
CARE SERVICES

Palliative Care Options

Local Hospices
• Fredericton area: Hospice House – 506-472-8185
• Moncton area: Maison Albert House – 506-383-2404
• Miramichi area: Hospice Miramichi – 505-773-7607 and Percy’s Place – 506-773-3000
• Saint John area: Bobby’s Hospice – 506-632-5593
• New Brunswick Extra Mural Program’s Palliative Care Project – 1-844-982-7367

If you have questions or would like to learn more about your palliative care options, please talk to your doctor 
or nurse practitioner and they will coordinate with the palliative care team. 

Partners in Care

https://hospicefredericton.ca/
https://hospicesenb.ca/
https://www.hospicemiramichi.com/
https://hospicesj.ca/
https://extramuralnb.ca/



