

Palliative Care Options

Horizon Health Network provides comprehensive palliative care services throughout New Brunswick to enhance the quality of life for individuals with serious illness and to provide support for families. Palliative care services can begin at the time of diagnosis or in the final weeks or months of life.

Horizon's interdisciplinary palliative care team offers:

- Specialized medical care for pain and symptom management
- Guidance for treatment decisions
- Psychological, social, emotional, and spiritual support
- Financial, legal and practical information
- Family, caregiver and bereavement support

Horizon Palliative Care Facilities, Contact Information, and Available Services		
HOSPITAL	TELEPHONE	AVAILABLE PALLIATIVE CARE SERVICES
Charlotte County Hospital	506-465-4444	Palliative Care Beds
Dr. Everett Chalmers Regional Hospital	506-452-5400	Palliative Care Specialists Inpatient Palliative Care Unit
Hôtel-Dieu Saint-Joseph	506-273-7100	Palliative Care Beds
Miramichi Regional Hospital	506-623-3000	Inpatient Palliative Care Unit
Oromocto Public Hospital	506-357-4700	Palliative Care Beds
Saint John Regional Hospital	506-648-6000	Palliative Care Specialists Inpatient Palliative Care Unit
Sussex Health Centre	506-432-3100	Palliative Care Beds
The Moncton Hospital	506-857-5111	Palliative Care Specialists Inpatient Palliative Care Unit
Upper River Valley Hospital	506-375-5900	Palliative Care Beds

Partners in Care

Local Hospices

- Fredericton area: Hospice House 506-472-8185
- Moncton area: Maison Albert House 506-383-2404
- Miramichi area: Hospice Miramichi 505-773-7607 and Percy's Place 506-773-3000
- Saint John area: Bobby's Hospice 506-632-5593
- New Brunswick Extra Mural Program's Palliative Care Project 1-844-982-7367

If you have questions or would like to learn more about your palliative care options, please talk to your doctor or nurse practitioner and they will coordinate with the palliative care team.